
Bradley (14-36) -vs- UIC (6-40)
4/29/2023 at Chicago, Ill. (Flames Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TONIOLO, Christina (5-20)
Loss: Camryn Schaller (5-9)
Save: GOMEZ, Miranda (1)
HBP: TONIOLO, Christina
PB: Jordy van der Werf
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dennis Aldridge First: Paul Williams Third Base: Ellen Degler 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 100   Weather: 52, Cloudy
Game notes:
- C. Schaller faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 10 2
UIC 0 0 0 3 1 0 X 4 8 1

Bradley 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace French 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lauren DeRolf lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Bailey Sample lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kierston McCoy 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Austin Comstock 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Abbott Badgley dh/p 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Addie Welsh ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Jordy van der Werf c 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
    Allie Paregien pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angela Cirone rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Camryn Schaller p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Ashley Breeding dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Olivia Bradley cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 10 3 2 5 11

2B: Abbott Badgley (1)
SH: Angela Cirone (1)
HBP: Austin Comstock (1)
E: Jordy van der Werf (1); Camryn Schaller (1)

UIC 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COWING, Hailey rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
WALKER, Anna ss 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
FLEMING, Grace cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
ORTIZ, Larissa dh 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
CROWLEY, Emma c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
CRAN, Alannah lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
SANTIAGO, Jojo 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
VILLA, Larisa 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    CASKEY, Dee Dee pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALTEVERSHARRIS, Tess 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
TONIOLO, Christina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOMEZ, Miranda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 8 3 3 6 6

2B: CROWLEY, Emma (1)
3B: SANTIAGO, Jojo (1)
HR: WALKER, Anna (1)
SB: FLEMING, Grace (1); ORTIZ, Larissa (1)
CS: CROWLEY, Emma (1); CASKEY, Dee Dee (1)
E: WALKER, Anna (1)

Bradley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Camryn Schaller (L, 5-9) 4.0 6 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 2 4 –
Abbott Badgley 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 3 –
Totals 8 4 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 3 7

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TONIOLO, Christina (W, 5-20) 6.2 10 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 30 34 8 7 –
GOMEZ, Miranda (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 10 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 31 35 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bradley - Top of 1st BU UIC
G. French grounded out to p. 0 0
L. DeRolf singled to second base. 0 0
K. McCoy out at first 1b to 2b; L. DeRolf advanced to second. 0 0
A. Comstock hit by pitch. 0 0
A. Badgley singled to left field; A. Comstock advanced to second; L. DeRolf advanced to third. 0 0
A. Welsh struck out looking. 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 1st BU UIC
COWING grounded out to 2b. 0 0
WALKER walked. 0 0
FLEMING reached on a fielder's choice; WALKER out at second p to 2b. 0 0
ORTIZ struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Bradley - Top of 2nd BU UIC
van der Werf singled to left field. 0 0
A. Paregien pinch ran for van der Werf. 0 0
A. Cirone grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; A. Paregien advanced to second. 0 0
C. Schaller grounded out to 2b; A. Paregien advanced to third. 0 0
G. French lined out to lf. 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 2nd BU UIC
van der Werf pinch ran for A. Paregien. 0 0
van der Werf to c. 0 0
CROWLEY walked. 0 0
CROWLEY out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
CRAN popped up to p. 0 0
SANTIAGO reached on an error by p. 0 0
VILLA struck out looking. 0 0

Bradley - Top of 3rd BU UIC
L. DeRolf grounded out to p. 0 0
K. McCoy flied out to 2b. 0 0
A. Comstock struck out swinging. 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 3rd BU UIC
ALTEVERS HAR struck out looking. 0 0
COWING grounded out to ss. 0 0
WALKER struck out swinging. 0 0

Bradley - Top of 4th BU UIC
A. Badgley flied out to rf. 0 0
A. Welsh reached on an error by ss. 0 0
van der Werf struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Cirone singled to third base; A. Welsh advanced to second. 0 0
C. Schaller grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 4th BU UIC
FLEMING singled to right field. 0 0
ORTIZ singled, bunt; FLEMING advanced to second. 0 0



ORTIZ stole second; FLEMING stole third. 0 0
CROWLEY doubled, RBI; ORTIZ scored; FLEMING scored. 0 2
CRAN singled; CROWLEY advanced to third. 0 2
SANTIAGO tripled, RBI; CRAN, out at home rf to c; CROWLEY scored. 0 3
VILLA popped up to 2b. 0 3
ALTEVERS HAR walked. 0 3
COWING grounded out to ss. 0 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bradley - Top of 5th BU UIC
G. French popped up to ss. 0 3
L. DeRolf walked. 0 3
K. McCoy lined out to lf. 0 3
A. Comstock singled to right field; L. DeRolf advanced to third. 0 3
A. Badgley flied out to rf. 0 3

UIC - Bottom of 5th BU UIC
WALKER homered to center field, RBI. 0 4
A. Badgley to p. 0 4
C. Schaller to dh. 0 4
FLEMING grounded out to p. 0 4
ORTIZ singled to second base. 0 4
CROWLEY reached on a fielder's choice; ORTIZ out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
CROWLEY advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
CRAN struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c; CROWLEY advanced to third. 0 4
SANTIAGO grounded out to 3b. 0 4

Bradley - Top of 6th BU UIC
A. Welsh grounded out to p. 0 4
van der Werf singled to center field. 0 4
A. Cirone struck out swinging. 0 4
A. Breeding to dh for C. Schaller. 0 4
A. Breeding struck out looking. 0 4

UIC - Bottom of 6th BU UIC
O. Bradley to cf for A. Breeding. 0 4
VILLA singled to second base. 0 4
CASKEY pinch ran for VILLA. 0 4
CASKEY out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4
ALTEVERS HAR struck out swinging. 0 4
COWING flied out to 2b. 0 4

Bradley - Top of 7th BU UIC
VILLA to 1b for CASKEY. 0 4
G. French lined out to 1b. 0 4
B. Sample pinch hit. 0 4
B. Sample to lf for L. DeRolf. 0 4
B. Sample singled to shortstop. 0 4
L. DeRolf to lf for B. Sample. 0 4
K. McCoy walked; L. DeRolf advanced to second. 0 4
A. Comstock flied out to 2b. 0 4
A. Badgley doubled, 2 RBI; K. McCoy scored; L. DeRolf scored. 2 4
A. Welsh singled; A. Badgley advanced to third. 2 4
van der Werf singled to left field, RBI; A. Welsh advanced to second; A. Badgley scored. 3 4
GOMEZ to p for TONIOLO. 3 4
A. Cirone reached on a fielder's choice; van der Werf out at second ss to 2b; A. Welsh advanced to third. 3 4



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UIC - Bottom of 7th BU UIC


